
NF Rider Horse N° Breeder Championnat N° Horaire
De BOIS Mathieu JUBILO ALEGRIA 113 PRE 4 Yeguada Alegria choix du cheval 1 09:00
CASSE Aurélie YOGUI HD 54 PRE 6 Andres Holgado Dianez Niveau JC 3 09:08

PLAINEVAUX Robert NOSTALGICO CEN 119 PRE 5 Yeguada Centurion Niveau JC 2 09:16
ROUX JENNIFER VLAMARQUIS 53 LUS 5 Madame Carol Penna Niveau JC 4 09:24

MAZZOLENI Giacomo LEROY 306 PRE 6 Cubas de Cubas Niveau JC 5 09:32
ALLENO Vanessa HERNESTO DE NIASTER 108 PRE 6 Haras de Niaster Niveau JC 6 09:40
ROBERT Clément VIENTO DE PREVILLE 52 PRE 5 E.A.R.L. Bonnier Jacques Niveau JC 7 09:48

DE FIGUEIREDO Sylvie UBU DU COUSSOUL 42 LUS 6 Elevage Vaisse Niveau JC 8 09:56
DANCOING Céline BARCO 13 PRE 5 Senorio Montes del Pardo Niveau JC 9 10:14
SPATARO Sabine LIGON SU 23 PRE 6 Yeguada Susaeta Niveau JC 10 10:22
DAL FIOR Lisa DEJEITO 102 LUS 6 Alter Real Niveau JC 11 10:30

DOMINGUEZ Elia VICKING 50 LUS 5 Isabel Brochet Martinez Niveau JC 12 10:38
JOFRE PRAT Eva OFENDIDO XXX 206 PRE 6 Escalera del Mayorazgo Niveau JC 13 10:46
KLINGER Barbara URRACA DE LA FOULQUE 47 LUS 6 Dominique Petruccelli Niveau JC 14 10:54
DEHEDIN Caroline MITO SU 27 PRE 5 Yeguada Susaeta Niveau JC 15 11:02
De BOIS Mathieu FARO ALEGRIA 104 PRE 5 Yeguada Alegria choix du cheval 16 11:10
JACQUES Chloé UFANO DE CADENET 44 PRE 6 Elevage Albinet Niveau JC 17 11:28

KELLENS Isabelle MOJITO X 118 PRE 5 Yeguada Los Zahones Niveau JC 18 11:36
LE GALL Stéphane VELIERO KORRIGAN 49 LUS 5 Elevage Stéphane LE GALL Niveau JC 19 11:44
DEL PINO Angel DELTA XXXI 202 PRE 6 Recio Bartomeu Niveau JC 20 11:52
De BOCK Katrijn HOROSCOPO ZM 110 PRE 5 yeguada zamar Niveau JC 21 12:00
PILELLA Cristina URBIDOR SG 308 PRE 6 Niveau JC 22 12:08

MARY MARTIN Caroline SENI PEREGRINO V 39 PRE 5 Arcadio De Senillosa Rosales Niveau JC 23 12:16

NF Rider Horse N° Breeder Championnat N° Horaire
FAVEREAU Nicole KIRIL 21 PRE 12 Niveau 5 1 13:45
BAKSHEEVA Olga ULTRA 46 LUS 13 Danielle Lahaye Niveau 5 ou 6 2 13:54

European Final Masters du Cheval Ibérique  2014
Starting List 2014 per  level

Race ages

PRIMERA (young horses test 1)      Friday, October 24, 2014

MAGISTRALE Inter II B FEI (imposed test championship level 5)      Friday, October 24, 2014
Race ages

Attention toujours contrôler les horaires sur le tableau d'affichage le jour du concours



NF Rider Horse N° Breeder Championnat N° Time

GOLDBERG Rachel LINCE XI 24 PRE 14 Juan Francisco Lopez Niveau 2 1 14:10
OLIVEIRA Sara MARISCAL CEN 117 PRE 6 Yeguada Aqualia * 2 14:18

FERRARI Caterina TAMBOR 307 LUS 14 G. Borba Niveau 2 3 14:26
MOLINAS Sylvie SHROKO DU PESCH 40 LUS 8 Serge Borie * 4 14:34

SMEYERS Caroline GELIDO CM 105 PRE 8 Cristian Murcia Niveau 2 5 14:42
BOCCHINO Céline ECLIPSE N 16 PRE 7 Yeguada Hnos. Nieto Niveau 2 6 14:50
BONGARD Aude DANUBIO 14 LUS 6 Quinta Da Encosta * 7 14:58

DEHEDIN Caroline FENECO CEN 18 PRE 13 Yeguada Centurion Niveau 2 8 15:06
MAZZOLENI Giacomo  LEGAL II  300 PRE 11  Jose Ginesta Roura  Niveau 2 9 15:25

De TILLESSE Véronique ZEBRADO 125 LUS 10 Joëlle Rousseau Niveau 2 10 15:33
TARDIEU Marie UTRERA 48 LUS 6 Roland Dupuy Niveau 2 11 15:41

Van DAELE Sarah PAVOT DO REAL 120 LUS 11 SANCHEZ Jean-Pierre et Annie * 12 15:49
CAPITAINE Camille PIJO GOM 31 PRE 11 Elevage Gouëllo Niveau 2 13 15:57

BAPTISTA De ALMEIDA Antonio DAVINCI 101 LUS 6 Alter Real * 14 16:05
LAVERGNE Julie ZOJO 55 LUS 10 Estado Portugues * 15 16:13

SANCHEZ MARTINEZ Alessandra JACINTO III 111 PRE 9 Yeguda Centurion * 16 16:21

NF Rider Horse N° Breeder Championnat N° Time

PELLETIER Dominique ABANDERADO IV 10 PRE 10 Dehesa La Granja Niveau 1 1 16:45
COPERCHIO Ginevra EDIPO EL BAYO 304 PRE 7 Niveau 1 2 16:53

DARRIGADE FLEURY M.-F. RASTROJERO 04 35 PRE 10 Dehesa La Granja S.A. Niveau 1 3 17:01
GOLDFARB Déborah LAZARO CEN 115 PRE 7 Yeguada Centurion * 4 17:09

MOLINAS Sylvie SHROKO DU PESCH 40 LUS 8 Serge Borie Niveau 1 5 17:17
SOUCHARD Marie UDELIA DE LA NAUTE 43 LUS 6 Michael Soule Niveau 1 6 17:25

OLIVEIRA Sara MARISCAL CEN 117 PRE 6 Yeguada Aqualia Niveau 1 7 17:33
ROMERO María ELFOR OG 203 PRE 7 Orellana Guillen Niveau 1 8 17:41
LE PERU Laëtitia HELIOTROPO III 19 PRE 10 Rafael Farriols Calvo Niveau 1 9 17:49

CLEMENT Sandrine INGENIOSO LX 20 PRE 12 F. Higuera Lopez Niveau 1 10 18:07
KOVSHOVA Anita IMBATIBLE-CEN 205 PRE 10 Yeguada Centurión Niveau 1 11 18:15
ALLENO Vanessa HIDALGO DE NIASTER 109 PRE 6 Haras de Niaster Niveau 1 12 18:23
GABERT Karine FAR JAZMIN 17 PRE 9 farriols Niveau 1 13 18:31

MARUCCHINI Francesca BRISEIDE 303 PRE 8 Niveau 1 14 18:39
THIBAULT Vanessa PANTARUJO III 30 PRE 11 Fernando Jaraquamada Ovando Niveau 1 15 18:47

DE ALMEIDA Antonio AGRICULTOR DOS PATUDOS 11 LUS 9 Joao Relvas Niveau 1 16 18:55
EUWER Victor RENZO DE LA FOULQUE 36 LUS 10 Dominique Petruccelli Niveau 1 17 19:03

BENAZOUAOU Jérôme DUQUE DOS PATUDOS 15 LUS 6 Joao Relvas Niveau 1 18 19:11

CARMENCITA (Freestyle to music championship level 1)    Friday, October 24, 2014

SEVILLA (imposed test championship level 2)     Friday, October 24, 2014
Race ages

Race ages

Competitors qualified according to Article 16-3-2 of regulation (participates to freestyle CARMENCITA only to get a score for the championship level 1)



NF Rider Horse N° Breeder Championnat N° Time

DANCOING Céline BARCO 13 PRE 5 Senorio Montes del Pardo Niveau JC 1 08:00
De BOCK Katrijn HOROSCOPO ZM 110 PRE 5 yeguada zamar Niveau JC 2 08:08

DEHEDIN Caroline MITO SU 27 PRE 5 Yeguada Susaeta Niveau JC 3 08:16
SPATARO Sabine LIGON SU 23 PRE 6 Yeguada Susaeta Niveau JC 4 08:24
De BOIS Mathieu JUBILO ALEGRIA 113 PRE 4 Yeguada Alegria choix du cheval 5 08:32

DE FIGUEIREDO Sylvie UBU DU COUSSOUL 42 LUS 6 Elevage Vaisse Niveau JC 6 08:40
DOMINGUEZ Elia VICKING 50 LUS 5 Isabel Brochet Martinez Niveau JC 7 08:48
KLINGER Barbara URRACA DE LA FOULQUE 47 LUS 6 Dominique Petruccelli Niveau JC 8 08:56
PILELLA Cristina URBIDOR SG 308 PRE 6 Niveau JC 9 09:14
DAL FIOR Lisa DEJEITO 102 LUS 6 Alter Real Niveau JC 10 09:22

LE GALL Stéphane VELIERO KORRIGAN 49 LUS 5 Elevage Stéphane LE GALL Niveau JC 11 09:30
ALLENO Vanessa HERNESTO DE NIASTER 108 PRE 6 Haras de Niaster Niveau JC 12 09:38
JACQUES Chloé UFANO DE CADENET 44 PRE 6 Elevage Albinet Niveau JC 13 09:46

PLAINEVAUX Robert NOSTALGICO CEN 119 PRE 5 Yeguada Centurion Niveau JC 14 09:54
JOFRE PRAT Eva OFENDIDO XXX 206 PRE 6 Escalera del Mayorazgo Niveau JC 15 10:02
KELLENS Isabelle MOJITO X 118 PRE 5 Yeguada Los Zahones Niveau JC 16 10:10

CASSE Aurélie YOGUI HD 54 PRE 6 Andres Holgado Dianez Niveau JC 17 10:28
ROBERT Clément VIENTO DE PREVILLE 52 PRE 5 E.A.R.L. Bonnier Jacques Niveau JC 18 10:36

MARY MARTIN Caroline SENI PEREGRINO V 39 PRE 5 Arcadio De Senillosa Rosales Niveau JC 19 10:44
De BOIS Mathieu FARO ALEGRIA 104 PRE 5 Yeguada Alegria choix du cheval 20 10:52
DEL PINO Angel DELTA XXXI 202 PRE 6 Recio Bartomeu Niveau JC 21 11:00
ROUX JENNIFER VLAMARQUIS 53 LUS 5 Madame Carol Penna Niveau JC 22 11:08

MAZZOLENI Giacomo LEROY 306 PRE 6 Cubas de Cubas Niveau JC 23 11:16

NF Rider Horse N° Breeder Championnat N° Time

MARRONE Danièle   QUERIDO XIV  301 PRE 10  Yeguada Velasco-Gonzalez  Niveau 3 12 11:35
LEONE Oriane JAMBO CEN 112 PRE 9 Yeguada Centurion * 2 11:43

ROTELLAR Lourdes TEMPLADO X 207 PRE 7 Yeguada La Soledad Niveau 3 3 11:51
JACKLE Katja TORMENTO 41 LUS 14 Monica De La Mora Niveau 3 4 11:59
BERT Jacques AMULETO 12 LUS 9 Correia Leite Niveau 3 5 12:07

GIOVANNINI Andrea   SOLEADA VI  302 PRE 6  El Palo Borracho  Niveau 3 6 12:15
PIETRINI Laurence NALANGO DES CRETES 28 LUS 13 Elevage des Crêtes-Morcillo Niveau 3 7 12:33

GARGAN Elodie ROSSIO 37 LUS 16 Beatrice Pepin Niveau 3 8 12:41
VAN OEKEL Daphné FARAON ALEGRIA 103 PRE 11 Yeguada Alegria Niveau 3 9 12:49
SMATANOVA  Dana BIOLOGISTA 200 PSL 8 S.A. Da Fontedo Pinheiro Niveau 3 10 12:57

De BOIS Mathieu JURDANO ALEGRIA 114 PRE Yeguada Alegria Niveau 3 11 13:05
MARY MARTIN Caroline SENI LLECO II 38 PRE 9 Arcadio De Senillosa Rosales Niveau 3 1 13:13

NOVILLA (young horses test 2)    Saturday, October 25, 2014

Race ages

LISBOA (imposed test championship level 3)    Saturday, October 25, 2014
Race ages

Attention toujours contrôler les horaires sur le tableau d'affichage le jour du concours



NF Rider Horse N° Breeder Championnat N° Time

BAKSHEEVA Olga ULTRA 46 LUS 13  M. Paulo Jorge Padrao Caetano Niveau 5 ou 6 1 13:55
VAN OEKEL Daphné GIBRALTAR ALEGRIA 106 PRE 12 Yeguada Alegria Niveau 6 2 14:05
LERPINIERE Fanny VIENA 51 LUS 12 D. Pedre Passanha Niveau 6 3 14:15

SWAELES Joelle SOVADO 121 LUS 15  Jacques Monsieur (BE)  Niveau 6 4 14:25
KLINGER Barbara MIGUELISTA DU Coussoul 26 LUS 14 Catherine Vaisse Niveau 6 5 14:35

VERBOOMEN Justin TAMINO 122 LUS 14 Guy Et Yannick Vandervliet Niveau 6 6 14:45
ROSENTHAL Eva XERES DU Zamboujal 309 LUS 11 coudelaria Pedro Sousa Vieira Niveau 6 7 14:55

FORMANTICI Elena DUENDE XXXIII 320 PRE 19 Niveau 6 8 15:05

NF Rider Horse N° Breeder Championnat N° Time

ANNELEEN Michielsen LUIS-SENI 116 PRE Arcadio De Senillosa Rosales * 1 15:30
BERT Christine ULTIMATO 45 LUS 13 Luis Meneses Niveau 4 2 15:38

HERNANDEZ Romain LISQUIHO 25 LUS 15 Dominique Roziere Niveau 4 3 15:47
MARONI Nausicaa EMBAJADOR SG 305 PRE 7 Niveau 4 4 15:55
SUBILEAU Marine QUIMICO 05 34 PRE 9 Dehesa La Granja S.A. Niveau 4 5 16:04

NIZET Jean-Frédéric HAISCA D’OTOUBRO 107 LUS 19 Laugier Joel Niveau 4 6 16:12
GALLEGO Livia LIENZO 22 LUS 15 Estado Portugues Niveau 4 7 16:21

BAYLE Julie PRONTO 32 PRE 11 Michel Ruiz Niveau 4 8 16:29
Préser Ansay Marie-Virginie URGIRO DE WISBELEY 123 LUS 13 Coudelaria De Sta Margarida    Niveau 4 9 16:48

BAEUMLIN Audrey OLEADO 29 LUS 12 Christian Hays Niveau 4 10 16:56
WAHLSTROM Wiveca GASTOSO RAM 204 PRE 12 Rafael Ayala Muñoz Niveau 4 11 17:05
VERA CARBO Ricardo COPO VIII 201 PRE 13 Arroba Ganadería Niveau 4 12 17:13

MORAI Stéphane VIMURO 124 LUS 12 MATA CACERES Niveau 4 13 17:22
AVRIL Jean-Claude QUETZAL DES GACHOTS 33 PRE 10 Sabine Garcialagos Niveau 4 14 17:30
VAN OEKEL Peter ALEGRE 100 PRE 18 Yeguada Alegria Niveau 4 15 17:39

NF Rider Horse N° Breeder Championnat N° Time

MAZZOLENI Giacomo  LEGAL II  300 PRE 11  Jose Ginesta Roura  Niveau 2 1 18:00
De TILLESSE Véronique ZEBRADO 125 LUS 10 Joëlle Rousseau Niveau 2 2 18:08

BOCCHINO Céline ECLIPSE N 16 PRE 7 Yeguada Hnos. Nieto Niveau 2 3 18:16
GOLDBERG Rachel LINCE XI 24 PRE 14 Juan Francisco Lopez Niveau 2 4 18:24
DEHEDIN Caroline FENECO CEN 18 PRE 13 Yeguada Centurion Niveau 2 5 18:32

CAPITAINE Camille PIJO GOM 31 PRE 11 Elevage Gouëllo Niveau 2 6 18:40
FERRARI Caterina TAMBOR 307 LUS 14 G. Borba Niveau 2 7 18:48
TARDIEU Marie UTRERA 48 LUS 6 Roland Dupuy Niveau 2 8 18:56

SMEYERS Caroline GELIDO CM 105 PRE 8 Cristian Murcia Niveau 2 9 19:04

Race ages

REYALE Grand Prix FEI (imposed test championship level 6)    Saturday, October 25, 2014
Race ages

MADRID Saint Georges FEI (imposed test championship level 4)     Saturday, October 25, 2014
Race ages

FLAMENCA (Freestyle to music championship level 2)       Saturday, October 25, 2014



NF Rider Horse N° Breeder Championnat N° Time

BENAZOUAOU Jérôme DUQUE DOS PATUDOS 15 LUS 6 Joao Relvas Niveau 1 1 08:15
LE PERU Laëtitia HELIOTROPO III 19 PRE 10 Rafael Farriols Calvo Niveau 1 2 08:23

MARUCCHINI Francesca BRISEIDE 303 PRE 8 Niveau 1 3 08:31
SOUCHARD Marie UDELIA DE LA NAUTE 43 LUS 6 Michael Soule Niveau 1 4 08:39

EUWER Victor RENZO DE LA FOULQUE 36 LUS 10 Dominique Petruccelli Niveau 1 5 08:47
ALLENO Vanessa HIDALGO DE NIASTER 109 PRE 6 Haras de Niaster Niveau 1 6 08:55

CLEMENT Sandrine INGENIOSO LX 20 PRE 12 F. Higuera Lopez Niveau 1 7 09:03
MOLINAS Sylvie SHROKO DU PESCH 40 LUS 8 Serge Borie Niveau 1 8 09:11
ROMERO María ELFOR OG 203 PRE 7 Orellana Guillen Niveau 1 9 09:19

PELLETIER Dominique ABANDERADO IV 10 PRE 10 Dehesa La Granja Niveau 1 10 09:27
COPERCHIO Ginevra EDIPO EL BAYO 304 PRE 7 Niveau 1 11 09:45

SANCHEZ MARTINEZ Alessandra JACINTO III 111 PRE 9 Yeguda Centurion * 12 09:53
THIBAULT Vanessa PANTARUJO III 30 PRE 11 Fernando Jaraquamada Ovando Niveau 1 13 10:01

OLIVEIRA Sara MARISCAL CEN 117 PRE 6 Yeguada Aqualia Niveau 1 14 10:09
DARRIGADE FLEURY M.-F. RASTROJERO 04 35 PRE 10 Dehesa La Granja S.A. Niveau 1 15 10:17

KOVSHOVA Anita IMBATIBLE-CEN 205 PRE 10 Yeguada Centurión Niveau 1 16 10:25
Van DAELE Sarah PAVOT DO REAL 120 LUS 11 SANCHEZ Jean-Pierre et Annie * 17 10:33
GABERT Karine FAR JAZMIN 17 PRE 9 farriols Niveau 1 18 10:41

DE ALMEIDA Antonio AGRICULTOR DOS PATUDOS 11 LUS 9 Joao Relvas Niveau 1 19 10:49

NF Rider Horse N° Breeder Championnat N° Time

MARRONE Danièle   QUERIDO XIV  301 PRE 10  Yeguada Velasco-Gonzalez  Niveau 3 1 11:10
PIETRINI Laurence NALANGO DES CRETES 28 LUS 13 Elevage des Crêtes-Morcillo Niveau 3 2 11:19

SMATANOVA  Dana BIOLOGISTA 200 PSL 8 S.A. Da Fontedo Pinheiro Niveau 3 3 11:28
GIOVANNINI Andrea   SOLEADA VI  302 PRE 6  El Palo Borracho  Niveau 3 4 11:37
ROTELLAR Lourdes TEMPLADO X 207 PRE 7 Yeguada La Soledad Niveau 3 5 11:46
VAN OEKEL Daphné FARAON ALEGRIA 103 PRE 11 Yeguada Alegria Niveau 3 6 11:55

MARY MARTIN Caroline SENI LLECO II 38 PRE 9 Arcadio De Senillosa Rosales Niveau 3 7 12:14
JACKLE Katja TORMENTO 41 LUS 14 Monica De La Mora Niveau 3 8 12:23
BERT Jacques AMULETO 12 LUS 9 Correia Leite Niveau 3 9 12:32

GARGAN Elodie ROSSIO 37 LUS 16 Beatrice Pepin Niveau 3 10 12:41
De BOIS Mathieu JURDANO ALEGRIA 114 PRE Yeguada Alegria Niveau 3 11 12:50

Attention toujours contrôler les horaires sur le tableau d'affichage le jour du concours
GOLEGA (imposed test championship level 1)     Sunday, October26, 2014

Race ages

 LUSITANIA  (Freestyle to music championship level 3)     Sunday, October26, 2014
Race ages

Competitors qualified according to Article 16-3-2 of regulation (participates to freestyle LUSITANIA only to get a score for the championship level 3)



NF Rider Horse N° Breeder Championnat N° Time

VAN OEKEL Peter ALEGRE 100 PRE 18 Yeguada Alegria Niveau 4 1 13:40
MARONI Nausicaa EMBAJADOR SG 305 PRE 7 Niveau 4 2 13:49

HERNANDEZ Romain LISQUIHO 25 LUS 15 Dominique Roziere Niveau 4 3 13:58
Préser Ansay Marie-Virginie URGIRO DE WISBELEY 123 LUS 13 Coudelaria De Sta Margarida    Niveau 4 4 14:07

BAEUMLIN Audrey OLEADO 29 LUS 12 Christian Hays Niveau 4 5 14:16
MORAI Stéphane VIMURO 124 LUS 12 MATA CACERES Niveau 4 6 14:25

VERA CARBO Ricardo COPO VIII 201 PRE 13 Arroba Ganadería Niveau 4 7 14:34
BERT Christine ULTIMATO 45 LUS 13 Luis Meneses Niveau 4 8 14:53

WAHLSTROM Wiveca GASTOSO RAM 204 PRE 12 Rafael Ayala Muñoz Niveau 4 9 15:02
NIZET Jean-Frédéric HAISCA D’OTOUBRO 107 LUS 19 Laugier Joel Niveau 4 10 15:11
SUBILEAU Marine QUIMICO 05 34 PRE 9 Dehesa La Granja S.A. Niveau 4 11 15:20

GALLEGO Livia LIENZO 22 LUS 15 Estado Portugues Niveau 4 12 15:29
BAYLE Julie PRONTO 32 PRE 11 Michel Ruiz Niveau 4 13 15:38

AVRIL Jean-Claude QUETZAL DES GACHOTS 33 PRE 10 Sabine Garcialagos Niveau 4 14 15:47

NF Rider Horse N° Breeder Championnat N° Time

FAVEREAU Nicole KIRIL 21 PRE 12 Fidel Hernandez Garcia Niveau 5 2 16:05

NF Rider Horse N° Breeder Championnat N° Time

VERBOOMEN Justin TAMINO 122 LUS 14 Guy Et Yannick Vandervliet Niveau 6 10 16:15
BAKSHEEVA Olga ULTRA 46 LUS 13  M. Paulo Jorge Padrao Caetano Niveau 5 ou 6 1 16:25
KLINGER Barbara MIGUELISTA DU Coussoul 26 LUS 14 Catherine Vaisse Niveau 6 3 16:35
ROSENTHAL Eva XERES DU Zamboujal 309 LUS 11 coudelaria Pedro Sousa Vieira Niveau 6 16:45
SWAELES Joelle SOVADO 121 LUS 15  Jacques Monsieur (BE)  Niveau 6 8 16:55

VAN OEKEL Daphné GIBRALTAR ALEGRIA 106 PRE 12 Yeguada Alegria Niveau 6 9 17:05
LERPINIERE Fanny VIENA 51 LUS 12 D. Pedre Passanha Niveau 6 4 17:15
FORMANTICI Elena DUENDE XXXIII 320 PRE 19 Niveau 6 17:25

IBERICA  (Freestyle to music championship level 5 & 6)      Sunday, October26, 2014
Race ages

 LUSITANIA  (Freestyle to music championship level 4)     Sunday, October26, 2014
Race ages

Competitors qualified according to Article 16-3-2 of regulation (participates to freestyle LUSITANIA only to get a score for the championship level 4)

IBERICA  (Freestyle to music championship level 5)      Sunday, October26, 2014
Race ages

Competitors qualified to participates to freestyle IBERICA only to get a score for the championship level 5)


	horaires

